1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

W E Barnie

W F Thomson
W G Todd

R Paterson

J A Grossart

J Barr

J Ramsay

T Myres

P Philp

A Grant

J Johnston

J Gunning

G R S Donn

T L Chapman
K A Brown

W L Sharp

W Mellors

G J C Rae

G Prescott

J Dunn

J Reid

A D Spence
W Cowan

J M Wainwright
J Reid

J W Coutts

J W Williamson
J Neil

L Turberville

P Heatly

Mrs M Black
Mrs M Black

P Smith

R A Robertson
J W Thomson
Mrs M Cochrane
T Nelson

D Hawthorn

J A Snowdon
R D B Cape

S.A.S.A. Presidents since 1946

Portobello
Belmont

Paisley

Eastern
Warrender
YSAU

1930

Renfrew YMCA
Western

1930

Kingston
Dundee Schools
Carnegie
Eastern

Bon Accord
Renfrew YMCA
1930

Glasgow Police
Whitehall
Thermotank
Victoria

Dundee Schools
Kirkcaldy
Kingston
Victoria

Bon Accord
Portobello
Shotts

Bon Accord
Portobello
Clydebank Ladies
Clydebank Ladies
Belmont
Penguin
Clydebank
Warrender
Stirling
Aberdeen
Portobello
Cupar

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1896
1897
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

N Beattie

A Taylor

P Heatly

D McGillivray
J McWhir

G Philp

Mrs J Cochran
Mrs W Ferguson
Mrs H Brunton
W Black

N Grierson

D Hoare

R Dale

R Dale

R Taylor

A C Brunton

S Davidson

B | Prentice
Mrs H Murray
T Tracey

J Hitchen

A Fletcher

A Fletcher

R J Reekie
Mrs D Mair

N Valentine

J Deans

City of Glasgow
Bathgate
Portobello
Arnhall
Dumfries
Cardenden
Aberdeen
Belmont
Paisley
Clydebank
Portobello

City of Dundee
Irvine

Irvine
Warrender
Dingwall

St Thomas
Stirling

City of Edinburgh
Inverness
Perth City

Ren 96

Ren 96
Warrender
Westhill District
Fortar
Hamilton Baths

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

SASA Past President’s Association
Annual Dinner 2013
Silver Glen Function Suite
Management Centre
Stirling University
Saturday 23rd February 2013

7.00 pm for 7.30 pm



Welcome & Apologies from the Chairperson
Mr Allan Fletcher (President 2007/08)
Grace

Bob Reekie (President 2009)

Pt e e e P

Menu

Roast parsnip and rosemary soup infused
with a lightly curried créme fraiche

Haggis, neeps and tatties on a barley broth

e

Poached and oven roasted lamb accompanied by
vichy root vegetable, roast potatoes and rosemary infused gravy

Slow cooked Perthshire beef accompanied button mushrooms,
kale, baby onions, skirlie mash and a red wine gravy.

e e

Warm apple pie with vanilla creme anglaise

Profiteroles served with toffee cream sauce

B

Tea/Coffee

Tribute to Donald McGillivray (President 1989)

Mr Stewart Davidson (President 2002)

Pt e P e

Minute of the 2012 Annual Dinner
The Scribe

Mr Stewart Davidson (President 2002)

~ e S e

Toast
Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Mrs Helen Murray (President 2004)

Reply
Ms Gina Logan

President of the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

e I

Business — Competent or Otherwise

© OO



Les Turbarville and Pat (1974) Scottish Amateur Swimming Association
Dear Allan

I am disappointed to have to inform you that, due to a variety of family
circumstances including the illness of my eldest son living nearby, |
shall have to call off my hoped-for attendance at the dinner on 23rd of
this month.

With my remoteness from Scottish Swimming since coming to live in
Wirral, | had looked forward to renewing a few old and new friendships
at Stirling. Please convey my apology to those present and if health and
other circumstances allow | shall make every endeavour to attend in
twelve months time.

With best wishes to all

Les.

SASA Past President’s Association

Annual Dinner 2013




Mr & Mrs T Tracey (2005) Mr & Mrs G Philp (1991)

Telephone Telephone
Apologies that they will be missing this year’s dinner due to family George & Agnes regret that they will be unable to attend the
commitments however would like to take the opportunity to wish Dinner on 23°. Please give our regards to those present.
everyone a wonderful AGM and evening.
George Philp.
get ot e e e
Mrs S Hitchen (2006) Mr & Mrs S Brunton (2001)
Hi Allan Thanks for the invite to the dinner in February. Unfortunately

Lorna and I will be unable to attend.
Thanks for your invite but please give my apologies, had a knee
replacement earlier in the year which went well. Unfortunately plagued

by chest infections now, so not the best. Regards
Give my best to all. Sandy
Thanks again,

Sheila.



