## S.A.S.A. Presidents since 1946

1946	W E Barnie	Portobello	1986	N Beattie	City of Glasgow
1947	W F Thomson	Belmont	1987	A Taylor	Bathgate
1948	W G Todd	Paisley	1988	P Heatly	Portobello
1949	R Paterson	Eastern	1989	D McGillivray	Arnhall
1950	J A Grossart	Warrender	1990	J McWhir	Dumfries
1951	J Barr	YSAU	1991	G Philp	Cardenden
1952	J Ramsay	1930	1992	Mrs J Cochran	Aberdeen
1953	T Myres	Renfrew YMCA	1993	Mrs W Ferguson	Belmont
1954	P Philp	Western	1994	Mrs H Brunton	Paisley
1955	A Grant	1930	1995	W Black	Clydebank
1956	J Johnston	Kingston	1996	N Grierson	Portobello
1957	J Gunning	<b>Dundee Schools</b>	1997	D Hoare	City of Dundee
1958	G R S Donn	Carnegie	1998	R Dale	Irvine
1959	T L Chapman	Eastern	1999	R Dale	Irvine
1960	K A Brown	Bon Accord	2000	R Taylor	Warrender
1961	W L Sharp	Renfrew YMCA	2001	A C Brunton	Dingwall
1962	W Mellors	1930	2002	S Davidson	St Thomas
1963	G J C Rae	Glasgow Police	2003	B I Prentice	Stirling
1964	G Prescott	Whitehall	2004	Mrs H Murray	City of Edinburgh
1965	J Dunn	Thermotank	2005	T Tracey	Inverness
1966	J Reid	Victoria	2006	J Hitchen	Perth City
1967	A D Spence	<b>Dundee Schools</b>	2007	A Fletcher	Ren 96
1968	W Cowan	Kirkcaldy	2008	A Fletcher	Ren 96
1969	J M Wainwright	Kingston	2009	R J Reekie	Warrender
1970	J Reid	Victoria	2010	Mrs D Mair	Westhill District
1971	J W Coutts	Bon Accord	2011	N Valentine	Forfar
1972	J W Williamson	Portobello	2012	J Deans	Hamilton Baths
1973	J Neil	Shotts			
1974	L Turberville	Bon Accord			
1975	P Heatly	Portobello			
1976	Mrs M Black	Clydebank Ladies			
1977	Mrs M Black	Clydebank Ladies			
1978	P Smith	Belmont			
1979	R A Robertson	Penguin			
1980	J W Thomson	Clydebank			
1981	Mrs M Cochrane	Warrender			
1982	T Nelson	Stirling			
1983	D Hawthorn	Aberdeen			
1984	J A Snowdon	Portobello			
1985	R D B Cape	Cupar			

# **Scottish Amateur Swimming Association**



**SASA Past President's Association** 

**Annual Dinner 2013** 

Silver Glen Function Suite Management Centre Stirling University

Saturday 23rd February 2013

7.00 pm for 7.30 pm

### Welcome & Apologies from the Chairperson

Mr Allan Fletcher (President 2007/08)

#### Grace

Bob Reekie (President 2009)

### Menu

Roast parsnip and rosemary soup infused with a lightly curried crème fraiche

Haggis, neeps and tatties on a barley broth

Poached and oven roasted lamb accompanied by vichy root vegetable, roast potatoes and rosemary infused gravy

Slow cooked Perthshire beef accompanied button mushrooms, kale, baby onions, skirlie mash and a red wine gravy.

Warm apple pie with vanilla crème anglaise

Profiteroles served with toffee cream sauce

Tea/Coffee

### Tribute to Donald McGillivray (President 1989)

Mr Stewart Davidson (President 2002)

Minute of the 2012 Annual Dinner

The Scribe

Mr Stewart Davidson (President 2002)

**Toast** 

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Mrs Helen Murray (President 2004)

Reply

Ms Gina Logan

President of the Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Business - Competent or Otherwise

 $\odot$   $\odot$   $\odot$ 

### Les Turbarville and Pat (1974)

Dear Allan

I am disappointed to have to inform you that, due to a variety of family circumstances including the illness of my eldest son living nearby, I shall have to call off my hoped-for attendance at the dinner on 23rd of this month.

With my remoteness from Scottish Swimming since coming to live in Wirral, I had looked forward to renewing a few old and new friendships at Stirling. Please convey my apology to those present and if health and other circumstances allow I shall make every endeavour to attend in twelve months time.

With best wishes to all

Les.

# **Scottish Amateur Swimming Association**



**SASA Past President's Association** 

**Annual Dinner 2013** 

**APOLOGIES** 

### Mr & Mrs T Tracey (2005)

### **Telephone**

Apologies that they will be missing this year's dinner due to family commitments however would like to take the opportunity to wish everyone a wonderful AGM and evening.

Tom

Mrs S Hitchen (2006)

Hi Allan

Thanks for your invite but please give my apologies, had a knee replacement earlier in the year which went well. Unfortunately plagued by chest infections now, so not the best.

Give my best to all.

Thanks again,

Sheila.

### Mr & Mrs G Philp (1991)

### Telephone

George & Agnes regret that they will be unable to attend the Dinner on 23<sup>rd</sup>. Please give our regards to those present.

George Philp.

### Mr & Mrs S Brunton (2001)

Thanks for the invite to the dinner in February. Unfortunately Lorna and I will be unable to attend.

Regards

Sandy